Fourth Merit List for Undergraduate Programme (Fall-2023)

Anthropology

Fee/Dues Details for BS Fall-2023 Batch

No. Dues/Fee Description First Semester Dues/Fee

1. Regular Rs. 80,460 /- (Approximately)
1. Self-finance Rs. 121,020/- (Approximately)
2. Hostel Rs. 26,040/-(Approximately)

Important Instructions

The candidates selected on Regular Basis(Merit/Quota) in this 3rd Merit List, however, who
paid/deposited the Fees/Dues earlier on a self-finance basis are advised to show their
consent/willingness for joining in the new department by uploading their same scanned Paid
Fee/Dues Voucher on the link (https://forms.gle/dssB3RCIKVtiM8da7) up to 29-08-2023
(Tuesday) positively (They are not required to deposit another fee/dues for the same purpose)
within the stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected against his/her seat in
the subsequent list.

The candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Regular Basis in 3rd Merit List will not
be selected in the subsequent list, however, the Regular choices/options will remain intact for
the candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Self-Finance Basis.

Those who have deposited the fee/dues against regular seats/subject options, the other choices
will be blocked/exhausted.

The selected candidates are advised to deposit the fee/dues in any Branch of HBL or Askari Bank
and may be uploaded scanned Paid Fee/Dues Voucher on the application portal from where
downloaded the same up to 29-08-2023 positively, in case of non-depositing the fee/dues
within stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected on your seat in the
subsequent list.

The confirmation of admission is subject to the production & verification of original requisite
documents by the respective department’s 02-days before the commencement of classes.

After selection the student will deposit the fee/dues online in the University Account within the
stipulated period/time.

After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the student will be
required to pass the HSSC Examination (as a whole) with at least 50% marks for BS and LLB
Programme. In case of less than 50% marks in HSSC, his/her admission will be treated as
cancelled.


https://forms.gle/dssB3RC9KVtiM8da7

(For BS, LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, if the
student declared as FAILED in the HSSC Examination by the concerned Board, the Fee/Dues as
deposited by him/her will not be refunded under any circumstances except refundable
securities.

(For BS, LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the
student will be required to submit his/her HSSC passed result card within stipulated period in
the concerned Department/ Institute/ School/Centre. If the selected student failed to submit
the required certificate his/her admission will be treated as cancelled.

Ineligibility

The following shall not be eligible for admission to BS/LLB programmes of study: -

Those who have failed under the examination rules of this University.

Those who have ceased to be a student of this University under the examinations rules.
Those who already possess BS/LLB or its equivalent degree from this or any other University.
Those who are already on the rolls of this University.

Those who have been expelled from the University on disciplinary grounds.

No student of BS or equivalent degree holder shall be admitted to a second or subsequent
BS/LLB Programme (either on Regular OR Self-Finance basis) in the University Teaching
Departments/ Centers/Institutes/ School under any circumstances.

The admission shall be cancelled on the written request of the student concerned as per
approved rules duly recommended by the respective Chairman/Director and the Dean of the
Faculty concerned.

In case of incorrect/misleading information or concealment of facts, the University reserves the
right to refuse/cancel the admission and expel the applicant (student) from the University at any
time.

The Vice-Chancellor may cancel/refuse admission to any student without assigning reasons.

The students whose names were dropped or struck off from the rolls of QAU or any University
Teaching Department/ Center/Institute due to shortage of lectures or non-payment of dues or
poor performance or non-appearance in examination etc., in the semester, shall not be granted
admission. The Syndicate may consider such cases on the recommendations of the University
Admission Committee.

The students dropped or struck off from the rolls of any University Teaching
Department/Center/Institute due to poor performance under semester system shall not be
granted re-admission in any case in the same Discipline.
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UFM23-13596

UFM23-03299

UFM23-12198

UFM23-07819
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UFM23-07281
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UFM23-03055
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ARSLAN BILAL

LALAIN SAJID

ZOONA SHOAIB

NASIR HUSSAIN

AMIJAD ALI

AHMAD WASAY

AKASHA ZAINAB

AYESHA KOUSAR

ABDUL QUDOOS

NAVEED AHMED

AWAIS AHMED

ABDUL BARI

DANISH ALI SAHIR

HAIDER WAZIR

ABID HUSSAIN

UM -E-AMAMA

FARHAD

DURDANA BATOOL ZEB

QURATULAIN

WAJDAN MEHDI

SHER SHAH

DUA ZIA

MUHAMMAD HAMZA

JUNAID AFRIDI

GUL SABA

RUKHSAR

BILAL AHMED BALOCH

SAJID MAHMOOD

RAJA MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN

ZAKIR HUSSAIN

MUKHTIAR ALI LASHARI

ABDUL QADIR

MUHAMMAD SAGHEER

HAFIZ JAVED IQBAL

NAZEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD JUMAN

KHALIL AHMED

AFTAB AHMED MEMON

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MOHAMMAD SALMAN

AMANULLAH CHACHAR

GULZAR AHMED

RAFIQUE AHMED

AURANGZEB

WAZIR ALI KALHORO

SHAKOOR JAN

MUHAMMAD HASHIM

ZIA UR REHMAN

MUAHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ZAFAR IQBAL KHAN

MUHMMAD ANWAR

ALl MOHAMMAD

BLCH
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91.19

90.88

90.78
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89.15

88.80
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87.54

87.40

87.05

86.91

86.32

85.62

85.35

85.23
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UFM23-00909
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UFM23-00484

UFM23-10199

UFM23-00073

UFM23-07523

UFM23-06096
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UFM23-00892

UFM23-10083

UFM23-13352

UFM23-07279

UFM23-11508

UFM23-05848

UFM23-08856

UFM23-04633

UFM23-08637

UFM23-08506

UFM23-12179

UFM23-00226

NASRULLAH

AADIL KHALID

SADAT ULLAH

ZAHRA KHAN

ALI ZAIN

IMTIAZ ALI

NAZIA BATOOL

BISMA AAMIR

TOSIQUE HAIDER

SAWARA

MUHAMMAD JAWAD

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

JAWAD AHMAD

HUDA SHAHBAZ

RIZWANA

AWAIS AHMAD

DANIYAL

HAFIZA MARYAM ISHAL

SAMIULLAH

SHAYAN

MUSHARAF ALI

FAHEEM JAVEED

MUDASIR ALI KHUHRO

DILEEP KUMAR

AMNA ARSHAD

JAWAD KHAN

JALAMB KHAN

KHALID SOOMRO

NASEER AHMED

MEHRAB KHAN

SHER ALI

NISAR ALI

MUHAMMAD HUSAIN

AAMIR HAYAT

SYED JAVED IQBAL

SANAULLAH

GUL FARAZ KHAN

ABDUL MAJEED

MURAD ALI SHAH

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ QADIR

REHMAT DEEN

SANA ULLAH

MUSHTAQ AHMED

ALAMDAR HUSSAIN

GUL MUHAMMAD

MAQBALI KHAN

SHAHBAZI MEMON

JAVEED IQBAL

MAZHARUDDIN

CHELARAM

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ISHTIAZ KHAN
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84.43

84.41

84.11

84.06

83.67

82.59

81.69

81.35

80.62

79.51

78.52

78.07

78.02

77.95

77.94

77.71

77.51

77.44

77.22

76.80
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UFM23-12525

UFM23-03600

UFM23-02813

UFM23-11733

UFM23-02048

UFM23-01985

UFM23-01491

UFM23-01080

UFM23-00640

UFM23-04078

UFM23-06506

UFM23-02391

UFM23-02121

UFM23-10432

UFM23-09350

MEHRAN ALI

ALISHBA BUKHARI

MUDDASIR ALI

ABDULLAH

KINZA AROO!

MUHAMMAD ASIM

GULMEHKA ZAHRA

TALEESAN ABDULLAH

SHUJAAT SALEEM

MUHAMMAD TALHA

ABDUL REHMAN QAMMAR

HAMAZA LIAQUAT

JEEVAN

TEHREEM ZULFIQAR

FAROOQUE ALI

This is Computer-Generated list, Errors and omissions excepted

ZULFIQAR ALI

SYED YASRAB HUSSAIN SHAH BUKHARI

KHUDA BUX PANHWAR

SANJAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD LIAQAT

ABDUL RASOOL

SHERBAZ KHAN

ABDUL REHMAN

SALEEM RAJU

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD LIAQUAT

AZHAR ALI KHAN LASHARI

ZULFIQAR AHMAD MUGHAL

DEEDAR ALI
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PNJB
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PNJB

SNDR

76.37

75.36

75.20

74.90

74.85

73.30

72.58

70.44

69.05

66.38

60.89

60.72

55.77

55.02

67.50



